

Join us for an <u>interactive</u> virtual public meeting to discuss potential alternatives for the future Birchwood Airport!

Wednesday

October 27th 2021

6:00 PM to 8:00 PM

How to Connect to the Virtual Meeting

For video and audio:

 Connect using this link: https://agnewbeck.zoom.us/j/88557292036?pwd=RnE0SDRIZzE4VHBMdjRzZkovYThIUT09

For audio only:

• Dial: I-833-548-0276 (Toll Free)

Meeting ID: 885 5729 2036#

Passcode: 401438#

Persons with a hearing impairment can contact DOT&PF at our Telephone Device for the Deaf (TDD), 907- 269-0473. We are also able to offer, upon request, Alaska Native Language Translation.

About the Birchwood Airport Master Plan (AMP) Update

The Alaska Department of Transportation and Public Facilities (DOT&PF) is updating the Birchwood Airport Master Plan. The updated Airport Master Plan will outline how the airport can best serve the future interests and needs of the flying public, aviation community, DOT&PF, and other stakeholders.



About the VIRTUAL October 27th Meeting

Join DOT&PF, Federal Aviation Administration, and the rest of the project team, to learn and ask questions about Birchwood Airport finances (how the money works); historic, current, and projected uses of the airport and surrounding lands (aviation demand and other land uses); potential alternatives for meeting interests and needs (different ways to achieve a shared vision and goals for the future airport).

Questions about the project?

Contact the DOT&PF Project Manager Jessica Wuttke-Campoamor Phone: 907-269-0519

Email: lessica.wuttke-campoamor@alaska.gov

Questions on how to connect to the meeting?

Contact the Project Public Involvement Lead Shelly Wade

Phone: 907-242-5326

Email: shelly@agnewbeck.com